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FRIDAY MORNING. FEBRUARY 8 1895frHE TORONTO WORLD:

THS QOESTION OF COPYRIGHT

' * ‘ 2I
FRIDAY and ÜATIKUAY B.AUGAI* ARR^y 

AT -
amusements.

this question of copyright. However, in 
all our struggling—and that struggle, as 
the Premier has told you, will be main­
tained—we must keep the very best of 
faith. You must know, if you run your 
mind back to the earlier stages of the 
discussion, that there had been opinions 
from the law officers of the Crown,that 
we had not jurisdiction in Canada to 
pass an act of .this kind. That opinion 
is' now. old, and it may have been form­
ed upon insufficient data, but it 
given. Sir John Thompson, whose posi­
tion as a lawyer gave great strength 

- to the Canadian contention,^ differed from 
/ Y he opinions of the law officers of the 
f J'ruwn, and in the discussion ifr-the House 

of Commons, and afterwards in the de- 
| epatch which accompanied the act, it 
was distinctly' stated that we were pro­
ceeding with the full knowledge of the 
opinio» that had been given to the Bri­
tish Government, and had made special 
provision that this measure should not 
come into operation until the proclama­
tion of the Governor-General had been 
issued.

FENCINagreement is between a piece of paper, 
which, of course, has nothing to lose, 
and a great municipal corporation,which 
may be involved in serious difficulties 
by reason of its connection with the con­
cern.

THE TORONTO WORLD
NO. 83 YON’OE.STREET, TORONTO. 

Our Out Mernlug Fa per.
SUBSCRIPTIONS. ‘

Daily (without Sunday») by the year 
Daily (without Sunday») by the month
Sunday Edition, by the year .............
Sunday Edition, by the month .........
Daily (Sunday» included) by the year. 
Daily (Sunday included) by the month 

HAMILTON OFFICE.
No. 5 Arcade, James-etreet north.

WHOLESALE NeVSDEALERS.
F. W. Beebe, 391 Spudlna-nvemie. 
George Messer, t07 Yonge-street.
Mrs. Morlarty, 1426 Queen west.

BUSINESS CARDS. mm MCPHERSON’S.ITtRLEPHONK 6219-KXPRKS3 AND CARY
furniture vana for hire at lowest rate». A W. 
Cowan. 61 Fox lev-street.

I
Ladies Excelsi-or Kid Button Boots# 

Tipped

hand turn ...........................................
Ladi/es’ Oil Pebble Button, winter 

weight soles

Matinees Wednesday and 
SaturdayPREMIER ASH Ml SHIAH Of JUS­

TICE istmetieweb. FOILSEvery Evening.
Chrome Kid Strap SlippeiîûYIA MILTON TEBBS, aUCTIONER, VALU 

It , ator, etc., 275 Queen west, opposite Me 
Caul, deairee cooaignm«nta for his regular w ea- 
seeday and Saturday sales. Prompt settlement. 
Liberal cash advances on goods consigned for 
tale. The largest salesroom In Canada. Private 
cionee sales solicited.

SATURDAY “ 1492.”Rice’s Bior - 
Extravaganza -

Next Monday—E- II. SOTHERN.
Under the proposed agreement the 

company binds iteslf to do not a thing. 
They can go on with the work. They 
can leave. U alone. There is no penalty. 
It is only the city of Toronto that is 
bound. The company say they have the 
means to go on with the work. They 
say it is a good scheme. They any 
they are ready to proceed with it ,i! 
on)y the city will give them this fran­
chise. Why, then, do they refuse to put 
up 100,000 as a guarantee of their bona 

themselves believe the

67
Sir Mackensle Be well Stales Thai the 

Government Will Maintain the Bollcy 
of Late tears—Sir Chartes H. Tapper 
Contends That Under the B.N.A. Act 
Canada Baa the Bight to Frame Copy­
right Laws.

A deputation from the Canadian Copy-" 
right Association waited upon Sir Mac­
kenzie Bowell and @ir C. H. Tupper,- 
Minister of Justice, at the Queen’s Hotel 
yesterday to impress upon the Premier 
and hia^Ministers the necessity of con­
tinuing the Government’s efforts to­
wards ensuring Canada in her right to 
govern her own copyright. The depu­
tation, which was introduced by Mr. W.
F. Maclean, M.P., • included Daniel A.
Rose, vice-president of the association,
R. T. Laucefield, A. F. Rutter, R. L. Pat- 

The whole, thing to a»h.m and a de- K
lusion. The city will never cease to re- William Bryce. James Bain, J. T. John- 
gret putting its signature to a document son. W. C. Weldon, F. Campbell, John 
giving these men of straw; the powers li. Barber, A. Buntin. Col. F. C. Denison, 
they seek. The document will not be M-P-> was also present. / 
executed two months until the city A F Rutter and ot’hera addressed the 
fiuds it is in a lawsuit with the com- Ministers, and pointed out the efficiency 
pany. We all know what a lawsuit of the law of 1889 and the reason that 
ipenns between a man of wealth on one it should be put into operation, 
side and a fakir on the other. After the various speakers of the de-

The World does not believe in retard- 1‘utft“u, had 1x3611 h‘=»rd Mr' , Maclean 
,__ . . ,, . „ said that, as a publisher and as oneing enterprise, and we would be sorry who took’ an illte‘re,t in. public affairs, v t t
to oppose anything that meant the ex- he wished to impress upon the Premier ! have not given up tope, however, that
pendituro of money and the giving of and his colleagues the fact that the j a Bftl®^actory solutiSb may have been
work to the people. As soon as anyone main issue was not* the, special clauses of j devised. Not having r^eive » repo

•„ï; ». “/s:,- sts» •“"«■ sisstssi sut, s,sr,,s.*cf -w;:
and announce themseivee, then will The From what tio mhiister« heard from 11 ‘ woa*d. be wise, therefore, for us to 
World be only too glad to give it sup- the deputation and from what, the public tl9i’t?n i'i bearings
port and to wish It every posai 1 be sue- thought on the matter he had notai- «late, so clojlytoYto laws £-

tat.on m saying that the people of Can- fceti our ehippingF and the trade and 
ada would back up the Government to comm£rce' oi the whole country, that 
a man in vindicating the right of Can- we muet presB it to an issue. Because,
ada to regul ate our own. copyright. if the poeitiou taken by the British Gov-

eminent be correct, outf British
North America Act is only 
bit of waste paper, and we have not the 
respomuble Government of which we 
have boasted, and which we believe will 
be of ouch benefit to this country. With 
that position, I am certain, the Cana­
dian people would not be content.

. 89Regular ]>ric3 $1.26.
Cloth Slippers . • • . IS

Ladies Felt Buskin Slippers, regular ^ 
price 76c.

Ladies Folt
Price $1.....................................................M

Ladies Daisy Kid ■‘Button,. French , 
process sole (no tacks) 

are toe,
French

SHOE OPERA HOUSE.was -pORONTO
NighUy This Week. Matinees

day and Saturday.
THE BIG FARCE-COMEDY BOOM

idol's W M c A L L 1*S*T E R

Our stock of Fen- 
is extensive and vi 
other large shiptni 
ceived.

C! TENOUKÂPHEK8—NELSON K. BUTCIHtR, 
O 87 Canada Life Building, Toronto. Agent 
Celebrated Smith Premier Typewriter. Machine* 
renivd. We sell typewriter ribbons and carbon# 
»f special quality for tins work *’ _______ „

Tuesday, Thure-
Gaiter Boots, regular ,

BARGAIN DAY! needle
regular price $2.60 . l 77 

Kid Button, razor toes,
rnNtiUbft RIDiNG SCHOOL. 96 WBLLINO- 
Ijj ton west — Instruction in all bràtichea 
IpTeiai lesson in jumping on Saturdays. Homes 
iraiued over jumps. Track bpen daily to club 
members. Fyr orders and horses Bond s 
Livery, YarMtreet,
{ \AK VILLE DAIRY—47$ YONGE-KTREET- 
(J guaranteed pure farmers’ milk supplied, 
retail only. Fred Sole, proprietor.

Ladies
regular price $3. .........................$ OO

Ladies Felt Button Boots . . ,
...................................................... T....... .
Prices talk arid emphasise éveil 

statement.
......! 1

26—MERRYMAKERS- 25 
Next week—HOT TAMALES.The store will ba opep to-morrow, Sat- 

To-morrow we’ll sellurtlay, until 10 p.m.
Boots, Slippers, Overshoes and Rubbers at 

been approached,
y^CADEMY OF MUSIC. 
Week

its :AGAIN IHE AQIEDICTEBS-
The respectable and intelligent citizens ^ t^ey

of Toronto will be Sorry to learn that T>pojbct U a sound one and that capi- 
the aqueduct scheme is again engaging *a‘ ^ forthcoming to carry it
the attention oi the City Council. It through why do they not first of all 
Inis been thought on several occasions al- railie $100,000 and deposit it with 
readv that the scheme was dead bevoud the city, to be forfeited in.the event of 
resuscitation, but lure we have it again their not spending, say. $750,000 on 
and so we must lace the music. We do the work they say they are ready to 
not believe the project will be ap- execute ? 
proved of -when it comes before the 
full coum»iI. What will influence the in-

Griffiths Cycle Cong Monday, Feb. 4. Matinee* 
Thursday and Saturday.

prices that have never 
even by us.

commencin 
Tuesday,

Miss ada gkay
la a grand production of the

rmsw' KAsr lynnb.
Prices 15c, 25c, 35c and 50c. Matinees, best 

seats 25c.

Mieses Jors 
Advance 1

.Waterproof Helene 
vershoee. reg. price $1 

Misses Uil Goat Button, spring heel, 
tipped and foxed, reg. price $1.26 9$

Misses’ French Kid Button Boots*
•s. heels, regular price ÿgB

and $2......................................... 1 2$ ?;
Oil Goat Button, spring heel, 

tipped and foxedt winter weight 
soles . . .

Child’s ditto.

OvV»08TON;S HALL IS OPEN FOR SLK1UH- 
Xj ing parties, balls, suppers, etc. Apply 
Frank Boston. East Toronto. _____ed<

It's your time to buy-we mantlon a few 
of the prices :

69 H. Pa Davies Co.

SI Yonge • i

TORON

Hope of a SatUfaetory galullon.
Furthermore, in these aeeurencee that CordoTan 

went with the act, we stated that wnole
that proclamation would not issue until leatlier.............................. —
we had satisfied Her Majesty's Govern* Avtrachun dongola laced boots, 
meut that it should issue. It seems to St. Louis, Piccadilly or opera 
me not possible at the moment for us *"cd*'t,J,“tent l6ather ."*t,75 reg 83.25 
now, having failed up to this time, so ghol1 CuVaovo-n Congress 
far as we understand, to satisfy Her boots, warranted cork
Majesty’s Government, to turn round noie» .................................... .....
and, notwithstanding these assurances, | English enamel, whole stock 
proclaim the Act. It would do us no laced boots, manufactured 
good with Her Majesty’s Government, as by Hatton & Co., London, 
it'mgMt. considered a breach of faith. Sh'",g' cordovan ‘ walking '
It would do us a great deal oi harm, boots, Goodyear sewed,full 
and lead to awkward complications. Scotch welts.
That is my best opinion on the spur of Piccadilly toes, maji
the moment. There are many things tured by Hatton & Co*, .
we can yet do that, probably, it would London, Eng. . .. $2.50 reg $a.d
not be best to discuss just now. We TaJ!,otlHn,™er lined,hâmU

sewed, full Scotch welts,
Kemps on & Stevens, New 
York..................................... $3.00 reg. $6.00

GENTS’ DEPARTMENT.TTaVE YOU SEEN THE LATEST IM MEN'S 
JLJl boots at Maple Hell — e felt rubber end 
teainer boot combined, suitable for driving or 
curling? "ï ou can have either gaiter or buckled. 
The Laplander a waterproof and frost proof 
boot of which too much cannot be «aid. w e 
have them in four different etylea. Maple Hall, 
187 and 139 King-street east.

patent tip 
$1.75 

Girls

i sewed lacad boots 
foxed, oak soles, solid jyjASSEY MUSIC HALL,90c, reg $1.60

MONDAT, PER. 23.
...JAPO-OHINESE WAR. • 

Or. Ills return from the seat of war Mr. 
Frederick Vlllicrs. the celebrated : Every line the quintessence ef Merit ; 

and Economy.correspondent. will lecture ->n the 
! above interesting subject, illustrating with 

storooptlcon views the Bombardment of 
uml Massacre at Port Arthur. The only 

en on the spot. Subscription list 
Saturday at Nordheimer's. Re-

rnK FA TK OF CYÇL9.
telligeut and honest members of the 
council to disapprove o! it will be the 
following, among other reasons :

*The object of the promoters is to call 
into existence and to empower a com­
pany to carry ou a business in direct 
opposition to a business that the. city 
itself may be engaged in before many 
3fears. Aid. SLaw recently returned from 
Great Britain and told us that the citieg 
of Europe are assuming control of pub­
lic services as fast a& they can. He says 
furthermore that that idea works out 
admirably in practice, and he believes 
the system should be transferred to this 
country. If public opinion is to-day 
united on any subject, it, is on this, that 
the day of monopolies controlled by pri­
vate individuals ban nearly ended, find 
the dawn of better days is appearing, 
when the public will themseivee get the 
benefit of all the privileges they have 
hitherto given away. If we license a 
new electric company, we simply make it 
more difficult for ourselves to municipal­
ize the electric business when we may 
(Tecide on doing so iu the future. When 
thé ^irae arrives for 
trot of the electric lighting iu Toronto, 
it will be earner for in to buy out two 
than three companies. The less number 
of individuals and companies that possess 
vested rights,the cheaper will it be for us 
to buy them-off. We are not yet in the 
electric business, it is true, but it is not 
at all improbable that within à few 
years we may decide to undertake it.

Aid. Haiiam, for instance, is not as 
yet engaged in the meat packing indus­
try, but if he had intentions of 
embarking iu it iu the future, 
would he indorse and help an 
individual or company to get
a start in that business, and 
thereby become a rival to himself ? Aid. 
Sheppard is not in the newspaper busi­
ness, but if he had an idea of starting 
a newspaper in the future, would, he, as 
a reasonable main, lend his assistance to 
organize a company to carry on busi­
ness that would compete with the one 
he had in view ?

But the company proposes to supply 
ue with water as well as with elec­
tricity, Already that company boasts 
to have claims on the water of Lake Sim- 
coe prior to any other concern, even 
to the city of Toronto itself. The 
aqueduct promoters have boasted that 
the city of Toronto would not be able 
to come within two or three miles of

MEDICAL. $1.76 reg $4.00 ( Gent’s Calf Bal», extension, soles, Vjfj 
London toe, regular price $1.26.,

Gent’s Domestic Calf Bals, and Con­
gress, Scotch welts in 7 different

A French Journal H *
—History of the Globe

. The Pittsburg friends of 
have advicas that “La Val< 
Cycling Journal of France, 
received a- despatch that 
murdered l»y Kurd».near F.z 
7, 1894. the last tiras an. 
was hoard from him.

Frank Lena was burn In 
1668. While young hi» pare 

MPittsburg, where he vat ei 
9 business life. His first •' 

bookkeeping, at which hs p 
/While following this busin­
cycling as a means of heal 
tlon. He had 
he became a master at lor 
Ing, going as far as New U 
during a vacatton lie was 
E4th year. This porforman. 
Into such prominence that, 
after,the publishing compun 
to mak» a tour of the wqr 
Its interest. It offered suci 
monts In the way of salas 
Down of what would folloi 
ho would write to It, that 
the tour from Pittsburg u« 

His starting point was i 
postoffice, whe 

from the Keystone, 
Keesport clubs 
going a good distance 
Pittslmrger to bid hit 

Pettloord, 
sville.

Disco on wheel, arvivhtg t 
ber 1. and

TXOWN TOWN OFFICES” OF DRS. 
I 3 Nattreee and Henwood, 14, 1L 1$ Janea 

Building. King and Y onge.
91' views tak 

open, on 
served seats, 50c and 75c.

1 41
Regular prices $2 and $2.50.

ippers ..................... 1$
Calf Bals.,: standard

SITUATIONS WANTED E0EIIITI08 EL, TUtSDAÏ, FEB. 12THra$or and Gent’s House Sii 
Boys American 

scrow extension soles
Youths ditto. Î............................... ........
Youths’ Dongola Slippers . . eg. ;

Cut figures, like cut glats, are attractive,

GEORGE HcPHERHON. Canada’, Greatol 
Shoe House,

68AT 8 P.M. 87
CONCERT BÏ THE CHOIR OF ST. SIMOS’S CHURCH 78

Assisted by Miss Evelyn da Latre Street, 
Violinist.BILLIARDS.

A
cues suitable for prizes or present*. Fine billiard 

i1ory billiard and pool balls, solid colors, guar-

treat, Toronto.

SOLOISTS :
Mr. Lincoln CarlisleRev. E. J. Wood,

Mr. E. J. Caahmore, Master Willie Wilson, 
Mr. Allan Falrweather, Master Michael 
Y'oung. Mr. Oscar Wenborne.

PRICES . . . 26c, 50c, 75c.
Plan for reserved seats now open at 

Messrs. Whaley, Utoyce & Co.’s, corner 
Y onge and IUchmond-streots.

LADIES’ DEPARTMENT. ISO YONGB-nTRBBT, not pureu
Tan Harvard ealf skating 

boots, tan tip and fac­
ing, American . . . ;

American kid buttoned 
boots, St. Louis square 
or Piccadilly toes, patent .
leather tip. . . $1.25 reg *2.00

Astrachan dongola buttoned 
boots, extension soles.
Goodyear welts, patent 
tips and quarters, Kemp-

& Steren,, N. Y. . $1.75 reg $3.00 
kid .Upper,, high

$1.60 reg *2.25 UNDERWEAR
BARGAINS

mV
CSSS.

Î Macaroon 
Charlotte 
Russes

Tint .usha r hi,a cask.

Wllllghn Kellj’, Artlou A gain,I th. City 
Far False Arrest Nou-Suited.

i
White

heels, Boston
American kid slippers,hand- 

sewed, double or cross 
strap .

American kid buttoned, ex­
tension soles, hand-sewed,1 
plain or patent tips, Ed­
win C. Burt, New York $2.60 reg $5.00

q The Premier's Reply.
Sir Mackenzie Bowell in reply said : 

The policy of the late Government under 
Sir John Thompson, upon thin* very im­

portant question, will be continued by

$1.60 Suit for $1.00 Suit 
$3.00 Suit for $2.00 Suit 

$4.00 Suit for $3.00 Suit | 
$6.00 Suit for $4.00 Suit,

marriage licenses. ..........
S. MARA. I88UEK OF MARRIAGE 
Ltoeosee, 6 Toronto-etreat. Evenings, W

85o reg $1.25
AlleghMr. Justice Ferguson yesterday ruled 

that the city was in no way liable, 
for any damages in the suit brought by 
William Kelly against the city of To- i the present Government to the fullest 
routo and Inspector Archnbold and posible extent. I might add, that be- 
8ergeant Barton for false arrest. When fore Sir John Thompson went to Eng- 
the evidence for the plaintiffs had been , land on his last unfortunate trip* I had 
put in Mr. Fullerton, on be Kali* of the a very long conversation with him upon 
city, applied for a non-suit, which was this among other subjects, and I also 
grauted. Mr. Riddell, acting for the gave him a memorandum in relation to 
officers, presented his arguments for a it. as among the matters respecting 

Iso, His Lordship reserving which he was to interview the Secretary 
itil to-day. of State for the Colonies. » I have rea­

son to believe that, in hie interview with 
Lord Ripon, a probable solution of this 
question was arrived at. What that 
was, unfortunately, wo have found noth­
ing amqpg his papers to indicate. Hud 
he returned, he would have reported to 
his Government what he had done, and 
what concessions the Imperial authorities 
were prepared to. make in order that we 
might be able to bring the Act into 
force. This matter has not 7been lost 
sight of, and I may inform you that 

re* we are now in communication with the 
Colonial Office for the purpose of as­
certaining, if possible, the nature of the 
agreement, if any, thi$t was arrived at. 
As soon as we receive information w'e 
will be in a position to act in unison 

Ngitir the British Govenment in relation 
To Connect East Toronto By Telephone to the law oI copyright.
A petition signed by forty residents Covered By the Confederation Act. 

of East Toronto Village has recently In aa7 evant, we shall not forget the 
been presented to the local manager of Mr. Maclean,
the Bell Telephone Co., praying for the VVe believe that the tomederation Act 
establishment of telephone .communica- Sives us control over the question of 
tiou with the city of Toronto. The 1 copyright, and so far. as'it does, we be- 
manager of the company, Mr. Dunstan, ' ilieve it to be in the interests o1 Canada 
could not, however, acede to the prayer that that control should be exercised, 
of the petitioners at a lower rate than i We, therefore, propose to take' just stich 
$26 per vear for offices, and $20 for j steps as are necessary to enforce nt 
each dwelling house, with a charge of least the principle of the act which has 
10 cents for each message. Fifteen sub- j been placed on oy statute book. We 
srribers was also to ba the commencing ; cannot afford in our present state, and 
number. As the East Torontonians i in view of the rights and liberties we 
considered $15 to be a sufficient charge enjoy, under that act, to allow ourselves 
the negotiations have fallen through. to be deprived of our powers to enforce

the law respecting copyright. I quite 
agree with those who have spoken that 
present conditions militate very much 
against the direct interests of Canadian 
publishers. So far as we can, we propose 
to, protect the industry they represent 
to the fullest possible extent.

H.3 arris
■aw him «> 

with. $1.00 reg $1.75

A delicious novelty. 
Quart size. 50c each.

Pa., with liln 
clear throng hi

Charles
Brownin to assume con- DIXON’S,lART*

W. L. FOB8TKR*
Portrait» 

trees ease

OF MONR 
ruM, «to.

Angola kid buttoned boots,
hand-sewed . . . . $2.00 reg $3.50 ;

P-ollsli calf ?lace boot*,
J. D. King <k Co. . $1.26 reg $2.50 

Angola laceu boots, flan­
nelette lining», extension 
■oie», G welt» $1.00 reg $2.00

Curleo kid buttoned boot»,
Scotch welt», razor toee, 
white stitched, creased 
vamps, patent quarters,
Chicago pinged tip»t
Kemp»on & Steven» . $2.50 reg $4.00

BOÏÜ DEPARTMENT.
Boston oalf hand-made laced 

boot», elee 1 to 5 . 70o reg $1.25
Boston oalf hand-made lace 

boots, size 11 to 13 . 60o reg $1.00
Cordovan, Blucher cut, sew­

ed laoe boots, size 1 to 6 95o reg $1.75

J • Bouge reaxL 
studio, 81 King-su

D. Hitch le 4L Co *» “Derby Plug Com­
petition”

Is now clo-ed for 18J4. After the firm has 
received thousands of guesses they beg to 
state that they hase <-n Feh. 1 had ih-> 
pleasure of tending cheques for the vnrious 
amounts given below to the successful win- 

capital prizt 
H. Martelock, 117

exi>erk'iicUtg i 
any point savu Iu the “Ba 
lug the first 107 days li? v 
Bled 6412 miles ou his wh 
forgot Pfttsburg on his l 

^waa to be accomplished In 
- vro»V»onding regularly with 1 

letters ceased last April, wl 
of the time lie was due 
States. When the time of 
16. had passed, life Plttsb 
came anxious, and asked 
formation concerning him. 
answered them, assuring th 
Ell right. Months followed 
an Insurrection In Asia M 
Lenz among those who hui 
It. Rescuing parties were 
for the purpose of finding 
luj* finally mtide these uselt 
£haV it would send a inun i 

Allen, who girdled tin 
gchatcbleisi on wheel. Is i 
on his way to the place wli 
Was last received from Lt*ii 
Eat of this paper.

The .news of the death 
pause sorrow iai Pittsburg, 
of that city, but it will I 

Ids mother, win 
She had hoped

go dowu 
* famous 

for the reason that it rose 
Importance. Cong 
barbarian countriui 
hi It lu many wujrs.

5 Harry UJebb
RHEUMATICS

65 and 67 King-st. West ^
VETERINARY. 

3994-86 begin» October 17th.

uon-euit a 
decision uu

ners throughout Canada, the 
being won by Mr. F. 
Creighton-street, Ottawa:

Ayrshire Breeders.
Ayrshire Breeders Associa- 
annual meeting yesterday'

The Dominion 
lion held their 
afternoon at the Albion Hotel.

President W. Stewart, Jr., occupied the 
chair and there whs a good attendance of 
the members. The report of Secretary 
Wade showed the effairs of the association 
to Le in good -condition. Some 3il ani­
mals were registered during the past 

witon sold obtslce 1 good 
Thirty-two members were 
paid up and ths 
lall casu balance 

Several interesting papers were read by. 
the members, and the general expression of 
opinion wwe that the Ayreebire breed is one 
of the beet. - ~N

Have a Proved Remedy 
available In the ,

TENDERS.
MUSICAL.

W. NeWTON, TBACHER OF BANJO- 
Guitar and Mandolin, Private lessons. 

Thorough instruction. All Jennings’ splendid 
banjo music. Clubs conducted reasonably. 
Stuaio: Nordheimer’s, 15 King-street east, iu a.in. 
to 3 p.m. Evening lesson» only at reeldeuce, 
6 Irwin-avenuo, off Yonge-streeU

• « IF. H. Martelock. 117 Craighton-etreet, Ot­
tawa. Ont.......... . ............... $500

J. Falardeau. 518 Craig street, city............... 190
J. Called!ue, 118 Hepbouroe-street. Toronto,

Ont. •••••, ,.,••• 190
C. Wight. 19G St. Lawrence street, city...... 120
D. J. Peace, 104 King-street, Hamilton, Ont.
Adam Gerrt, 147 MçUill-street, city............... 90
H S. Watkins, Doveroourt-road, Toronto,
J.^lbbs, 5$ Hiighson-street, Hamilton, Ont. 60
Ed Smith. 347 Wetlington-atreet, city............ 50
Dan Bropby. 280 8L Patric-k-street, city.......  50
T. Amali, 186 River-street. Toronto, Ont....
Fl”:X5F^M7i^oâi:::::: S
Tom Lakeman, aspdio. Ont.........................
Jacob Bretz, 164 Church-street, Toronto,
E. °W. Honeigner, St. Thomae, Ont...............

nia. Ont....................
Victoria Hotel. St John,

CALEDONIA NATURAL 
MINERAL WATERS.

P.

100
Royal Military College of Canada. Sold by beet hotels, grocers andyear aud 

prices, 
ted

INFORMATION FOR CANDIDATES.

The annual examinations for cadetship» 
In the Royal Military College will take 
piaco at the Head Quarters of the several 
Military District a in which candidates 

reside in June each year.
In addition to the facilities tha College 

rds for an education in Military Sub­
ject», the couree of instruction is such, as 
to afford a thoroughly practical, scientific 
and sound training iu all department» 
which are eeaential to a high and modern 
education.

The Civil Engineer Course I» complete 
Archltect-

H19SES’ DEPARTMENT.
Oil goat, buttoned 'fgoots,

spring hoel»............................
Angola kid buttoned boots, 

spring heels, H. B. Good­
rich, Boston. . . .5

Dongola kid buttoned boots, 
spring heels

J. J. McLAUGHLINassociationHOTELS.
TPeAVISVILUC HOTEL, WALTER H. MINNS, 
1 J proprietor. Davlsville, North Toronto, Onu 

street oars pass the door. Meals on European 
. plan. First-class boarding stable attached.
! every accommodation for driving parties,

cyclist* aad summer board__________
T>U88gLL HOCJaK. ORILLIA—RATES $1 TO 
tx $1.50 per day: flrsvclaws accommodation 

lor travelers end touriste. P W. Finn, Prop.

r.1, on hand. 70o reg $1.2585 156 Shorbourne-st.

i$1.00 reg $2.00’Ss 30
. . 80o reg $1.25

German felt slippers ... 13c reg 18o
CHILD# AND INFANT*’ DEPARTMENT.

|p:-80 *affo heavily as 
East end. 
ordeal which lias sup 
soii that he Wus still 
Loti ' Will

E. W. Honeigner, ti 
G. W Storey. Sarni 
E McCaw, jearo
T.^f Deeg 1 .

Thomse Wastliu'k, Port Hop#, Ont................
160 Glouoeeter-straet, Ot-

25*•
Hand-made lace boots, size 

6 to 10 | . . . 40o reg 65o
Dongola buttoned boots,

Boston, size 6 to 10 .. 75o reg $1.00
Langtry cut American kid 

buttoned, Philadelphia ...
Calf buttoned, hand-sewed

25
an, care W. Brown <fc Co., Win-

25 Bs the m>stEDUCATIONAL. as25 rand thorough in all branches, 
ure forms a separate subject,

The Course of Physics and Chemistry is 
such as to lead towards Electrical Engi­
neering. Meteorological Service and other 
departments of applied science.

The Obligatory Course of Surveying in­
cludes what is laid down as necessary for 
the profession of Dominion Land Surveyor. 
The Voluntary Course comprises the higher 
subjects required for the degree of Do­
minion Topographical Surveyor, Hydro - 
graphic surveying is also taught.

Length of Course four years.
ns in the Imperial Regu- 
-rded annually.

$200 for
term, consisting of ten months' residence.

For further information apply to the Ad­
jutant General Of Militia, Ottawa, before 
16th May.
Department of Militia and Defence*

1895.

/"CENTRAL BUSINESS COLLEGE. TORONTO 
and Strattord — Canada’* greatest com­

mercial schools. Circular» free ________ _

H. H. Spencer,
taw a. Out............... ......................................
W. Rubridge, Peterboro, Ont................

R. L Benoit. 95 Park-avenue. Si Henri....

W. H. Steele, 120 Augusta-avenue, Toronto,

ressmen66o reg $1.00 
30o reg 65c 123

25
■mm

G.
T3 aRKEK’S SHORTHAND SCHOOL KJ6- 
ff opens Jan. 7. Evening classes JamK SHOE DRESSING DEPARTMENT.

Tan shine paste and liquid 
Gilt edge

£0 Sofala . . .

25
JUON VRtC A l/M !Cm

Clara IL Finished Second 
way In Use 2 17 

Montreal Feb. 7.—Notwitt 
tense cold, tome 800 spectate 
the Jacques Cartisr ice trad 
bess the second day’s racing 

2.50 class—Duke of Mosc< 
bert each wop a heat. Best 
finished.

2.17 clais—James Ordway 
W.C.B. 3, St. Michel Boy 
133, 2.31X, 15.33, 2.34.

Hamilton Bleycl
Hamilton, Feb. 7.—At tb 

Hamilton Bicycle Club last 
lug oflhoere were nominated 
bauld; vice-president, J 
F» H. Skevrett; secretary 
B. Aikens; treasurer, J. T. 
Hobinson, J. H. Vanstone 
Vernon ; lieutenants, G. 
Sutherland, J. Stephens, I) 
hlgrim, F. A. Kosebrugb. 
take place at theanmisl m<

Insomnia At *
New Orlaaue. Feb. 7.—1 

longs—Insomnia, 96 (Kwi 
Freedman, 104 (Leigh), 1 
Reed, 98 (Williams), 10 to 

Second race, 6 furlongs 
Cue), 8 to 2, 1; Ethel W.. 
h Augustus, 104 (Uttletoi 
1.24W.

*1 bird race, 6 furlongs 
(Hill), 8 to 3. 1; Furlong. 1 
L 2; Robert Latte, 110 (Mi 
Tune 1.22.

Fourth race, 1 1-10 mi lei 
(Roden), 4 to 1, 1; Uleeeor 
to 5, 2: Marcel, 98 (Willis 
Time 2.01 1-2..

Fifth race, ,7 furlong*- 
tou), 2 1-2 to 1, 1; Dave Pi 
•ven, 2; Lucas, 100 (Wl 
time 1.89%.

Entries: First race, C 
88, Famway, Wild Hu:.»i 
Bill White, Ausonia. • 
Jwrdina 105, Mis Lily ICO, 
Did Dominion 109.

Second race, 3 furlong 
nett, Cota 98, Virgo, Ai 
Inspector Horn 110.

Third race, 1 mile—G. ] 
tint 102, Blue and W bite 
Lord W illobrook 104, F 
rock 105, Sally 109.

Fourth r-vee, 6 furlongs 
102, Herrman.
Elberon, Little 
Bam Farmer, Contest lui 

Fifth race, 5 furlongs— 
Mark 8.. Ben Roy,' Dr. 
Veil 100, Blackball, I|ock

DicA French Age
Oakville, Feb. 7.—Tue 

•d the ice wa* a good on 
8-minute trot—Duke 

Little Fioe 3.»
Open trot or pace—Di 

I, Minnie May 3.
Consolation race—Kii 

John Orr’« mare 3.

i 4c reg 15c 
10c reg ?5o 
lOo reg 26c

20

thu.r,u.ïT“. Wilkinson Trust
ROÔSIN BLOCK. YORK-STREET, BELOVf ; 

KING. TEL. 1685.

M S Cater, 841 Wiliiams-street. London,

Honsioger, 8t, Tbomae, Ont...........
y lor. Coffee Bar, King’s Regt, Halifax,

FINANCIAL,
a.' 'iuRLARuelStTMaLL 

amount* on improved 
Jobu Stars A Co , 26 Torunior

Îany route from Lake Simcoe to Toronto 
which they may deem the best for them 
to select. It is not at all improbablq 
that the city oZ Toronto may in the near 
future deem it advisable to obtain its 
supply of water from the north. We, 
do not say that this is a certainty, but 
the future has many things of a novel 
nature in store for us, and it may just 
happen that before long Toronto may 
decide to get her water supply from Lake 
Simcoe. If we encourage the present 
company, we simply make it impossible 
for Toronto to obtain such a supply. 
Ah in .the case of lighting, we license 

= a company not only to compete with 
us, but to cut our throats.

An argument used by the promoters 
in based on the fact that they will 
spend $750,000 before. obtaining any 
privilege iu Toronto, and that electric 
light will be Bold at a rate not higher 
than one cent per horse power per hour. 
The aldermen who favor the scheme say 
that if people like to invest a million or 
two million dollars iu this concern, 
what does it matter to ui. let them 
go ahead and «pend it. The respectable 
aud intelligent portion of Toronto will 
view this matter iu a different light. 
That it) just what the promoters 
of the Panama Canal scheme eaid 
when that project was before the pub­
lic. The leading men of France were

SPORTING DEPARTMENT.
Spiked running shoes, 6-oz.,

London, Eng. . . . $1.25 reg $2.50
Football boots, London.Eng. $1.50 reg $2.50 
Cricket boots, Lotndon.Eng. $1.60 reg $3.00 
Bicycle boots, London,Eng. $1.60 reg $2.50 

OVERSHOES AND RUBBERS.
Direct manufacturers’ agents.

We lead the rubber trade of Canada. 
Our prices are 40 per oent. less than 

the trade price list.
Ladles’ first quality rubbers 25c.
Gents' Arctic 

waterproof, 85c.

20
LOW BATES 15B. F.

F. Tproperty. B. LrINDBâAJV.j15
A.In. McKenzie, ‘Kaato. B qZ: 
W. Crosby, Po

°bNb.

VwSidl.y

15mahshhh
AMOUNT OF PRIVATE FUNDS TO 

1 jYoan at 5>* per coat. Apply Maolaren 
Merritt A Bhepley, 96-30 Toronto

pe. Ont .......................
idsay. Ont...................

isioger, St. Thoms#, Ont....................
Bai Hie, 89 Charlotte-street, Sc. J ohn,

10
:Four Commissio 

Boar
E. II. Sollicrn.

Mr. E. H. Sothern’s new yluy, “A Way to 
Win * VYomau,” which will be seen at th^ 
Grand Opera House Monday evening aud 
Wfdoesday matinee, is spoken of as one of 
the moat successful combinatio s of literary 
merit and dramatic effect which ha* lately 
teen seen on tue American stage. 
Jerome, tue author, occupies a high rank in 
the literary world. The «ngagement will 
also bring for we id several of his former 
plays, as follows: Tuecd y, “Captain 
Lettarblair’*; Wednesday ni<bt, “Lord 
CLumley.” The sale liecius this morning.

10 iny are awa 
d and instruction10 PARKDALE 

UNDERTAKING
ESTABLISHMENTS

each
10

eauebamp, 97»St Deni* street, city... 
Sid ley. Pinnacle-street, Belleville, Ont..

a5Macdonald, 
street, Toronto. 5ree

Onlr 10er. Ottawa Ont.............................
itherspoon, 110 8t. James-etreet, 

Hamilton» Ont ..,«..........
Q Black le, 40 Alien-street, Halifax, N.S.. 
Vf. J. Eaetoott, 209 Bank-street Ottawa,

Ont .................................................................
Dr. A. Wilkinson, let Baft. King’s Regt.,

Halifax, N.S.................. .................. . ••••««
W. L. La Trulle, 658 Bloor West Toronto,

"A/TONEY TO LOAN ON MORTGAGES, 
JxL life endowments and other securities. 
Debentures bought and sold. James U. McGee, 
Financial Agent 6 Toronto-street

i860 Qu©on-«tr©»t.
Strictly first-ofass at lowest prtoeff 

Phone 5211. W- H- STONE.

Will 4’nrry Out Sir John’s Policy.
In this connection, I do not think, it is 

necessary that 1 should multiply words.
I can only repeat that we intend to 
carry out the policy of Sir John Thomp­
son aud his government. You all know 
the deep interest that he took in1 this 
matter, and how thoroughly he made 
himself a master of all its details. You 
have») I dpubt not, seen the papers which 
he prepared aud which he submitted to 
the Imperial Government. We propose 
to adhere to the views which he express­
ed There are, ho\vever, some difficulties 
in the way of bringing the present act 
into force, aud it may be necessary to 
have further legislation iu order to do 
so. In! submitting the act to the Im­
perial authorities, it was distinctly 
stated iu the -covering despatch that it 

_ _ would not be brought into force until it
Lord Su«pr,,ded **•«■««• had been glvt„ {a„ eoM.derution by the

London, Out., I eb. «. John M, ! Secretary of State for the Colonies. That
about or may not, have been necessary,

. , * but it was thought to be the
ing us tnx-cohector, was brought before cour6e to take. I may also' suy, that we 
Judge Elliott for sentence on the four ftre fully in sympathy with the objects 
charges to which he had pleaded guilty. _ou ijave fn view, and, if it were possible, 
Three petitions were presented to the j should be inclined to go a little fur- 
court asking for lvnu-ucy, the oftences oc- ther thau the act which

ring through lack of buniuess ability pu88e(j and compel publishers 
ami His Lordship allowed the prisoner to do all the work iu 
to go on suspended sentence- Canada. If, however, it Is to the. advan-

Habaab Rallrtrâd 4’enapany• ta>rQ .mai°riy that a compro-
If you fire eontemplatiog a trip to ™t’t * “
““‘oÆto/Uifs ,ôtattb.8oontiy l'rï TP“PS;

lM0Sr.‘mer4r^iforui”%™r«Ti°tl^ but the toot remains that I ebonld like
ZZ as M ^ ^«rt=°oXrex

and o.er the great Iron Mountain route. ”a[ “T tl,at ?he toete which you have 
Palace sleeping care to the gateway n,d 1>elore,™ have been fam.liar to me 

of Old Mealco, tourist eleepere to Lo, “r «»ue time, but you have brought 
Auge “e and San Frauciem without tham, freaJll-v ,ta ,lud, 1 Bha“
change. No delay, from suow blockade». not Iori=et what - ou da'e Mld- 
June weather all the way. Ask your The Minister of Justice,
nearest ticket agent for tickets and Sir Charles Hibbert Tupper, Minister 
ma pa of this great railway, or write to of Justice, said: There is nothing very 
J, A. liicluirdson, Canadian Passenger material to this matter that I could 
Agent, northeast corner King and Y onge- «dd to the remarks of the Prime Miuie- 
fitreet*. Toronto. ter except this : It seems to me that

an opportunity is afforded to give a 
You nead not cough all night and dis- signal nnawer to one of the arguments 

turli your friends: there is no occasion tliat lms peen pressed ujkju the attention 
fur your running ths risk of contracting of the Colonial Secretary—that, all eaid 
Inflammation of the lungs or ®on9UV;1P * and done, this matter of copyright im 
îum'ptiTe Hymu” gTW. msdlcinü c'ur".' terested only a few seltiah. individuals 
cough., cold., inflammation of the lung. >« Canada, and did. not have the fttteu- 
und all throat and chest troubles. It pro- tion of the people generally. Ihe ctn- 
motos u free und easy expectorution#which ewer to that Ls now apparent. Sir 
immedlutely relieve the, throat and lungs Mackenzie Bowell lma stated the strong
from viscid phlegm.___________ stand which the late Prime Minister of

v ‘ ' this country felt warranted in taking,
College of Pharuiaey. looking far beyond the simple question

TheMmi- innu.il nwouug . t me Cuuncil nf copyright,, and Sir Mackenzie has told 
of the Ontario College uK Pharmacy con- voll thé
eluded ye.terd ij. Aue.ition «« call* I to |lloceed along those lines and press to‘.he h a -tiefaetor/'conoiu-

passed. Mortgages amounting to $17,(XK) ®,on’ is not onPy significant that the- 
. had l*en contiavttd and a similar amount Government of thi# country has strong

the street lamps is less than a tent an hsd i^e,, HpeMt Vo addilioue to bulldtugs and V1CWB uPon the question, but it is a
hour per hovse-power, under, the contract appiiancen. gratifying feature in connection with
which the Toronto Electric Light Co. After paying another instalment of $1000 this constitutional question—for, after

• o * lv;th the citv the c 'liege will be carrying no heavier debt all, it ie a constitutional question of
promises to elite iu - ’ thnu wilxm they only bnrl the old building. the gravest imimrtance—that the JPar-

Wh«‘ii the project comes up belore the Vice-Presnieut Mackenzie presided and liament of Canada is a unit uj>on the
council it will be defeated, for still uu- there was a full ntlei.dive of th# council. subject, aud although we have many poli-
other cogent reason. The agreement i* ---------------- ------------------ tieal question* to divide us this has ne-
between the responsible aud wealthy High Speed WISH Safely. ver beeu brought into the field of party
ritv of Toronto on the one side and a A Boston editor says: “Its perfect road- politics.

• ‘ r „ : .ij vVhpn bed enables the highest rate of speed, with A Momentous Question,
piece of paj^i u * safety. The representatives are very I do not, therefore, well eee

ask the company to name their share- CuUtteoii3 and competent, while in equip- how any Canadian question could
holders, they produce their charter ami iu^ut it lgudu all rival lines.” This could come before the British Government for

the personnel of the company is not only refer to the New York Central & .consideration having with it the signs
The I Hudson River Railroad. . . of greater importance aud moment than

Mr. 5 63
Overshoes, wool-lined,5

ed
6 CENTUAL FAUMRRV INMTHUTir.FOR LARGE OR SMALL 

Stars°&LOW RATES Ints on improved 
Co., *6 Toronto- 6 IThe Dominion Government to be Asked 

for Many Needed Reforms.
The concluding meeting of the Ontario 

Central Farmer*’ Institute took place yester­
day morning. A somewhat heated discus­
sion took place upon the address of President 
McEwing, which was brought forward by a 
committee for recommendation. Many 
delegatps took exception to the manner in 
which llie president attributed the prevail­
ing depression in husbandry to the fluancial 

teidtfcjM:>r the Government. The institute 
^wrfxnally decided to receive the report, but 
d^llned to adopt it.

A resolution was passed, asking the Do­
minion Government to bring into effect 
legislation compelling the branding of Cana­
dian cbeese in accordance with tue recom­
mendation oi Dairy Commissioner Robert­
son of Ottawa.

A recommendation was adopted for trans­
mission to the Dominion Government, that 
the salaries j( all Government officials be re­
duced, iu conformity with the times.

The delegates rejected a recommendation 
that the number of delegates from each local 
institute be reduced to one.

As the sequence of a discussion upon the 
paper of Rev. Dr. Jackson, Galt, it was re­
solved to memorialise the Government to do 
away with the outrance examination and 
substitute for it the leaving examination, on 
n basis equal to a fifth form tt»udard, as a 
Cord'tiou of entrance to the High schools, 
tins change being considered necessary to 
raise the standaid of popular education.

The Committee on New Business presented 
a resolution approving of the platform laid 
down by the Deep W aterways’ Association 
nod rfommoudiug the appointment of a de­
putation to attend the Clove aud Conven­
tion and that the Governro«*ut be me­
morialised to assist in furthering the aims of 
such association. Tms was referred to the 
Executive Committee for consideration. A 
meet i g wa* held in the Rossin House yes­
terday afternoon, when M. Sira. O. A. How­
land, ALL. A., end John Brown made a state- 
men r, which the Executive Committee are 
to discusr, and upm which their decision 
will be given iu a few days.

Air. A. W. Campbell, St. The mag, treated 
In au ablo manner of “Our Roads,” but tbe 
time at tue uispohal of the delegates was so 
limited that he was not pe; muted to reach 
tbe end of his paper. Mr. Campbell con­
demned the present system of road-making 
aud lepairmg un antiqyaied, wuetetul and 
altogether behind modern requirements, aud 
suggested that this mess important work 
should be performed under the supervision 
of skilled and competent person*.

The iust'.iuta then udjjurmd.

city property. John
6

i“llot Tamale».-
“Hot Tamales” should appeal specially to 

tbe theatri-goe * of Toiouto these cold 
winter nights os *m inducement to visit the 

Opera House. Conroy and Fox, 
well known on the vaudeville 

wits of a high order,

$2000
The guessing competition for 1895 for the 

—— of Two Thousand Dollars Gold is now 
open and Messrs. D. Ritchie & Co. inviteAll 
smokers of their Cigarettes, Cut Tobacco 
and Plug Tobacco to collect as many of their 
trade marks—the “Derby Cape”—-as they 
can, and anyone returning 2J of these caps 
will have the nrivilege of guessing the num­
ber of “Derby Caps” sent out from their 
factory during the year ’95.

A Hamilton Lawyer Missing.
Hamilton, Feb. 7.—The Spectator says: 

Martin Mnlone’s office in the Commercial 
Centre building Is still vacant. The law 
books and other articles of value have 
been removed, and the key hae been re­
turned to the landlord, Henry Arlaud. A 
few days ago Mr. Malone* gave a chattel 
mortgage to William Lyons for $1600. 
Malone's friende cannot account for 
his absence. It is «aid that "he left town 
,on Friday last to go to Toronto to eee 
his mother, who was ill. Since then hdt, 
has not been seen here. His friends say 
they know of no reason why he should go 
away for good,

Threugh Tickets to England and the Con­
tinent of Europe

Through tickets to or from Europe a'*e is­
sued at the Western Agency of tbe Interco­
lonial Railway, Toronto, by all tne Cana­
dian steamship lines, at lowest rats*. Also 
thtougb bills of 
pool, etc., on applicition to N. Weatherston, 
Western Freight amt Passenger Agent In­
tercolonial Railway of Canada, 98 York- 
sMeet, Toronto.

Such Ailments AsLEGAL CARDS.,
Z^LAKER BOWEa. HILTON & 8WABKY.kissssrjm M r«:

F. a. Hilton, Cuarles tiwaoey, L. Sooic 
Giifflu._________________.

The Monster Shoe House, Cancer,Consumption (unless the lungs are 
entirely gone), Bronchitis, Bright’s Dis­
ease. Catarrh (not a mere palliation, but 
a speedy and permanent cure). Eczema, 
Rheumatism.Tumors, Nervous Disorders, 
Dyspepsia, ScrofulaUlcer*.Blood Foison. 
La Grippe. Pneumonia, Erysipelas. Fis­
tula Bolls, Carbuncle*, Diphtheria, 
Laryngitis. Piles, Typhoid Fever. Malar­
ial Fever, Neuralgia, Female Trouble^ 
Cramp, Whooping Cough, Measles,

'■Toronto

stage as Irish 
will he tbe attraction all next week in the 
above-named play. Tne company make no 
pretext save to amuse, an i us sucli are suc- 

guod, honest fun is 
promised. Matinees will be given as usual— 
luesday, Thursday and Saturday.

i
214 YONGE - STREETT^VOOK. MACDONALD S BRIÜOë,

V/ l isters, dolicisora. Notaries, eta, 1 Adeiaido- 
Btreet east, Toronto. W. Cook, B.A.; J. A. Mao- 
douald, A. H. Brtggg, M.A., LUB._____________
*l7mX>,K iL Cowell babhwtkr, so-
X ncitor, eta, room 11). York Caaianera, 9 
Toronto-street. Money to loan._____________ _

1
oessful. A week of

What
■I

iEOtolE H. KILMER, UARRISTER, SOLICI-
I T tor. Mi., 10 Kiog .tfeel wn___________
T AILLA W, KaRPKLE X tilOKNKLL, BaB 
I j rtsters and SolidtorA Impend ban* Build- 

Jdm, Toronto. Willi.m Laidlaw. <J.U; Oeorg.
■ i K.DD.ie, jAmea Bicknell. C. W. Kerr.

* =r^j5ti X BAÏitl). BARUltiTEKS, I 
I i v Quebec Banlt CU.mbere, King-, 

eual, corner Toronto-.treet, Toronto; mono 
loan. Artiiur r. LoOb, J.mea B»ird.______

ARE POSITIVELY CURED fill 1
who pleaded guilty to stealing 
.$1700 of Loudon West money wh 1To Keep Warm.

Articles of Food

I ■1proper
A list ofETC.

7 °»
I

which yield In fact all diseases now recognised 
be of microbe origin succumb to treat­
ment with this marvelous remedy, IS 
removes the cause and cures are perns*- 
ent. Full information at
City Agency, 6 Yonge-stresl 

Arcade, or add ree*

1 bribed to circulate just such arguments 
as this, aud the result was that the 
peasantry of that country gave up to 
De Loggeps and hie gang the savings of 
u lifetime France experienced great­
er misery and loss froui this project than 
from any other with which that coun­
try has ever beeu connected. Neither can 
the Dominion of Canada, nor the city of 
Toronto, afford to lend its name to any 
scheme which will bring discredit ou the 
country. If the scheme is, as we believe 
it; is, a purely chimerical one, and bound 
to yeault in financial disaster, then we 
say that the city of Toronto is guilty 
of discreditable conduct if it goes bo 
far a.9 to make a contract with a com­
pany, whose project, na far as we can 
see,* will turn out a bigger bubble than 
the Panama Canal project. The city can­
not afford to take any different stand 
on this question; it cannot lend its 
to a project unless it 1ms a reasonable 

that it is a nensible one. The

Warmth mA Plea For Ihe lihanlymeii.
Editor World; I am g hid to eee th%t 

Toronto paper lias n’t last taken up
In order of Merit :

I —Lard
2— Butter
3— Bacon
4— Sugar
5— Indian Meal
6— Barley Meal *T
7— Rlc »
8— Cheese, '•Cheddar'*
9— Molasses 

lO—Herrings

one
a very important question, 
state of the shautymen aud the way in 
which they are compelled to live during 
the winter mouths. 1 have had four years’ 
experience iu the lumber woods of Nor­
thern Ontario, and can fully endorse all 
that ~The Bobcaygeou Independent says 
on the subject. There is no need for this 
sort of thing; the foreman aud clerk can

* always have a good, comfortable place 
built for them, but tho men have to put 
Up with the barest shelter, which, in 
some cases is no shelter at all, us the 
rain aud melted snow otteu come through 
tha roof and soak the blankets through. 
The men have no remedy. They can either 
stand it or quit, just as they like, aud as 
it is the only way they have of gaining 
a livelihood they generally stand it. As 
to bathing and washing clothes the 
first is an impossibility, awl tbe other 
nearly so. There is one tub, for xvashiug 
clothes and only one day to use it, Sun­
day. You can imagine how many out of 
B0 or GO men get uu opportunity to'keep 
their *cip the a clean. The natural con­
sequence follows, vermin abound and the 
shanty is more like a second rate pig-

\*ty thah a habitation of mail, if the 
Ctompauies would allow the expenditure 
ojF a v*ry few dollars more,nil this could 

fr'-J'e\remedied. 'I*he material for buildjng 
RippoVi dwellings is right at hand and all 
1 they Would cost would bj the labor of 
■ putting them up. There is no good reu-
• Bon why tbe ouautymun should not have' 

a clean, comfortable place to .live iu Ira 
well ue tne foreman and clerk.

ONE WHO LAS BEEN THROUGH IT.

The

C. W. EMANr i
.

80 Pensbroke-aireel, Toronto, 0»G

lading to London, Liver-
»V The Best 

Is the Cheapest. Lvftin. 
Phil 105Dr. Lviolette’s 

Norway Tar 
Liquor

Miehie & Co. \
Have tlx© Beat. Sk 

7 King-street West 
466 and 468 SpadlnaJ^^®®^^

One trial of Mother Graves’ Worm Ex- 
convince you that it has 
drm medicine. Buy % bofc- 

does not please you.
terminator will 
no equal' as a w 
tike and see if It

Effects of Tobacco-What arc They ?
Totacco is a slow poison. It’s Nicotine en­

feeble» digestion, and produces general de­
bility. Tobacco Heart and Tobacco Nerve 
are results of tobacco poison. Tobacco 
“kills” men. Wont to quit it? Prices 
Tobac-Cure will help you. $1 a box. Sol d 
by G. A. Bingham, pharmacist, 100 Yonge- 
•oreet, Toronto.

For the Immediate Prepara­
tion of Tar-Water.May Start n Branch Here.

iMr. George F. Evans, who represents 
aud the It contains absolotsV

nature’s j ”°b.rd™r«»K5r.ti
stances. When 
daily it gives tone es®

\J contagious disease*.
a remedy for impufWtg 

be blood, diseases of the kidneys and ““T

bottle.

the American Brake Company 
Westinghouse Air Brake Company of 
New York,, was in the city the other 
day ou business' connected with these 
firms. In conversation with a, 
known railway man of this city, Mr. 
Evans eaid t&at the Westinghouse Com­
pany was contemplating starting a 
branch factory iu Canada. The cities of 
Montreal, Ottawa aud Woodstock, it is 
understood, are making efforts to secure 
the location of the factory in these 
respective cities. Provided tbe National 
Policy is kept in force, Mr. Evans is 
pretty certain that the factory will 
come over here. Here is an opportunity 
for the City Council to exert itself. We 
believe the Westinghouse people are se­
rious in their intention, and it will be 

tbe factory located

assurance
evidence up to date is that, instead of 
being a reasonable project, the scheme 

is purely a wildcat ven- t BLOOD

PURIFIER
A skating match to< 

any at the rink near 
ïiVt;..Torwnto* over a v >V oolley of Toronto cat 
Cfeoiigu Ellison 2, aud

promotersof the

electric energyThe guarantee that 
will be sold at not less than one cent 
per horse-power per hour amounts to 

.really nothing at all. 
being produced iu Toronto to-duy by 
steam for less than this. The price for 
the electric current necessary to supply

Unlike the Dutch Process
No Alkalies

of th

They Never Fall.-Mr. S. M. Boughner, 
writes : “For 

roubled with inwa 
Purmelee’s

Electricity is present Government will Lungton, FOR SALE EVERYWHERE. ASK FOR IT
PROPRIETOR

J.Gustave Laviolette,M-D«
Office and Laboratory

232 & 234 St- Paul-st, Montreal.

about two .veers 
ud piles, but by 

Pills 1 was completely 
cured, and although four years huvo elaps­
ed since then they have not returned.” 
Purnbelee’e Pills ure m tl-blllous und a 

ot Diver and Kkl

— OR —

Specialty
Guinea
Trousers.

Other Chemicals
are used in the 

preparation of

W. BAKER & CO.’S specific for the euro 
Complaints, Dyspepsia, Costivenoss,
.ache, Piles, etc., und will regulate 
secretions ami remove all bilious matter.How tiX Caro Ileadaohe.—Some people suf­

fer unto!d\miscry day after day with head­
ache. There Is vest neither day nor night 
until* tbe nerves are all unstrung. The 
cause is generally a disordered etomach. 
an • a cure cun bo-t>ffveto'd by using l’ar- 
moiee’s Vegetable Pills. ounUintng Man­
drake and Dandelion. Mr. Pin lay Wurk, 

der, P.Q., writes : “1 find Purmelee s 
first-class article fur Bilious Head-

I tbeireakfastCocoa1 X
a pity to see 
other place than Toronto.

any
Bonglil n Itlx Timber Limit.

Ottawa. Feb. 7.-Robert Thompson & 
Co. ot Hamilton have purchased 146 1-2 
et]narc miles of timber limit, on ihe 

Tin limite are the pro-

1which 4s absolutely 
pure and soluble. I

Annual Report of Trade.
Tbe annual report of the Board of Trade 

was issued yesterday. Some new features 
have been introduced under the direction of 
Secretary Wills, which make the work more 
interesting. Tne pamphlet Is less volumin­
ous than formerly,1 pt ns a work of reference 
it is more valuable. Tue style of get-up is 
also more modem.,

It has morethan three times 
ths strength ot Cocoa mixed 

Starch, Arrowroot or 
_ ugar, and is far more eco­

nomical, costing less than one cent a cup. 
It Is delicious, nourishing, and basilt
DIGESTED. ____________

HEADQUARTERS FOR CREAM.
We can nuoply »oy quantity from** 
to 50 gallons on short nonce, wair 
C.-tCAM a specialty.
KENSINGTON DAIRY,

453)6 Yonge~St.. Op.
PUONS. WlO

with
Su

Upper Ottawa, 
perty of Aid. Lauzon of this city. Ihe 
price paid is $116,000 in cash.piii« »i-

$ ‘Hard and .oft corn, cannot withitunil 
Holloway'. Corn Cura; it l> effect uni every 
time Ue(b a buttle et omia and V* happy,.

Sold by Green everywhere.

W. BAKER & CO., Doroheitsr, Hu*
Ayer’. Cherry Pectoral afford, reijef in 

|)Heiuuouiai bronchitis and uuheumptlub.
ESTABLISHED Imway

a mutter of couceru to the eoty.
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